
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND 
FIRSTFOLLOWERS FOR COMMUNITY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION INITIATIVE 

ASSISTANCE 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is entered as of July 17, 2024, by and between the 
County of Champaign, Illinois (“County”), with an address of 1776 E. Washington Street, Urbana, 
IL 61802 and FirstFollowers, with an address of P.O. Box 8923, Champaign, IL 61826; 
collectively “the Parties.” 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement as of November 28, 2022, which is 
attached to this Agreement Amendment as Appendix A; 

WHEREAS, the Parties would like to extend the existing agreement timeline; the County 
would like to provide additional funding of $250,000 for community violence intervention 
initiative activities; and FirstFollowers would like to include the estimated budget for the 
additional funding. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties further agree as follows: 

The Agreement between the Parties is hereby amended with the following: 

1. The end date for the agreement is extended to June 30, 2026.
2. The County agrees to provide ARPA Funds in the amount of up to an additional

$250,000, for a sum total of up to $750,000 funding for FirstFollowers to coordinate
community violence intervention initiative activities.

3. An additional attachment is included (“Attachment 2” in Appendix A) that outlines the
estimated use of the additional $250,000 funds.

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their signatures 
as follows: 

THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN        FIRSTFOLLOWERS 

__________________________________       _________________________________ 

Steve Summers, County Executive Marlon Mitchell, Executive Director 



APPENDIX A



























H3 Proposed Budget
Additional $250,000.00 ARPA Funds

Item Amount Summary

Accountant $75,000
Full-Time accountant that will manage finances and provide technical 
support for each H3 member

H3 Coordinator $30,000

Part-time coordinator that will recruit new H3 members, conduct monthly 
H3 meetings, organize outreach events, communicate with funders, collect 
program activity data, provide monthly project reports, etc.

Audit $30,000 Cost for required Federal mandated Single Audit

Grant Administrator $25,000 10% admin fee

Agency Stipend $25,000
$5,000 stipend for organzation members to offset costs  fro attending 
meetings

Interim Director $17,000
Serves as the head of the program, communicates with funders, reviews 
reports, leads agency direction, etc.

Marketing/media $12,500 Marketing material and activities

Events $10,000 H3 sponsored public events

Rent $5,000 Collaborative rental space for members

Professional Development $5,000 Professional development training for leadership

Curriculum Specialist $5,000 Personnel to develop and synthesis workshop/training material

Equipment $5,000 Office equipment for shared space

Miscellaneous $5,500 Operation expenses

Total $250,000

ATTACHMENT 2


	Attachment 2.pdf
	Sheet1




